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An Act to appropriate to Joseph Jones the sum therein named, 	Chap 302 
The people of the State of 1Vi8consin represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Joseph 
Jones, out of any money in the state treasury not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of eighteen dollars, in full 
for services as guard to take John C. Calvert, a state pris-
oner, to Waupun, in the year 1852. 

J. Me31. SIIAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 14, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Act to amend an let entitled "An set to authorise the City of Racine to aid in 
the constrootion of certain plank roads," approved Febtoary 16th, 1862. 	Chap 303 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Asserabl y, do enact as follows : 

SEarioN 1. The act entitled "An act to authorize the 
city of Racine to aid in the construction of certain plank Ad amenut. 
roads," approved February 16, 1852, is hereby so amend- 
ed that said city is authorized to subscribe four thousand 
dollars to the capital stock of a company to be formed to 
construct a plank road from said city in a northern direc- 
tion to the county line, or to issue its bonds therefor : Pro- Proviso . 
vided, Said proposed company is duly organized, and the 
sum of four thousand dollars actually and in good faith 
subscribed to the capital stock thereof, and properly se-
cured. 

SRC. 2. The above mentioned act is also so amended Further Num& 
that said city is authorized to subscribe six thousand dollars °sat. 
to the capital stock of a company now formed to construct 
a plank road from Racine to Raymond, or to issue its bonds 
therefor; Provided, Said company shall actually and in 

El faith obtain subscriptions to the amount of i ght rredI 
and dollars to the capital stock thereof, and properly 

secured. 
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